

Contact:

Deborah Rumbaugh, Ed.D. Superintendent Stanwood-Camano School District 26920 Pioneer Highway, Stanwood, WA 98292 360-629-1222 drumbaugh@stanwood.wednet.edu

TO: Board of Directors

FROM: Deborah Rumbaugh

SUBJECT: Resolution 2023/2024-006, Addition of Stanwood-Camano School District

to the Sno-Isle TECH Skills Center Consortium

DATE: November 21, 2023

TYPE: Action Required

On October 13, 2023, the Sno-Isle TECH Skills Center Administrative Council approved the request by the Stanwood-Camano School District for admittance into the Sno-Isle TECH Skills Center Consortium.

This consortium agreement will allow the Stanwood-Camano School District to be included, along with several other participating districts, in the establishment and implementation of a Vocational Skills Center.

Recommendation: It is recommended that the Board move to adopt Resolution 2023/2024-006 allowing the admittance of the Stanwood-Camano School District to to the Sno-Isle TECH Skills Center Consortium.

Stanwood-Camano School District No. 401

Resolution No. 2023/2024-006 Addition of Stanwood-Camano School District to the Sno-Isle TECH Skills Center Consortium

A RESOLUTION of the Board of Directors of the Stanwood-Camano School District No. 401, Snohomish County, Washington, certifying receipt of the approval amendment concerning the addition of the Stanwood-Camano School District to the Skills Center Consortium.

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of Mukilteo School District No. 6 (hereinafter referred to as "host") and the following districts of Educational Service District No. 189 each hereinafter referred to as "participating districts" provided for the establishment and implementation of a Vocational Skills Center:

Arlington School District No. 16 Darrington School District No. 33 Edmonds School District No. 15 Everett School District No. 2 Granite Falls School District No. 332 Lake Stevens School District No. 4 Lakewood School District No. 306

Marysville School District No. 25 Monroe School District No. 103 Skykomish School District No. 404 Snohomish School District No. 201 South Whidbey School District No. 206 Sultan School District No. 311, and,

WHEREAS, a formal proposal was received from the Stanwood-Camano School District requesting to be admitted to the Sno-Isle TECH Skills Center Consortium,

WHEREAS, a quorum of the Sno-Isle TECH Skills Center Administrative Council of the Sno-Isle TECH Skills Center voted unanimously to admit the Stanwood-Camano School District No. 401 to the group of "participating districts" on October 13, 2023.

WHEREAS, the Sno-Isle TECH Skills Center Administrative Council determined the conditions of admission, including the required initial capital investment of \$4,000.00.

WHEREAS, according to the Interlocal Cooperative Agreement for Sno-Isle Technical Skills Center for 2018-28, after approval of the request by the Sno-Isle TECH Skills Center Administrative Council, an amendment to the Agreement must be approved by the boards of directors of all the Consortium Districts before the new district can become a Consortium member.

WHEREAS, each of the Consortium Districts has approved the amendment to the Agreement, with a copy of the approved amendment received by the host district,

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of Stanwood-Camano School District No. 401, Snohomish County, Washington, does hereby certify approval of the admission of the Stanwood-Camano School District to the Sno-Isle TECH Skills Center Consortium.

ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of Stanwood-Camano School District No. 401, Snohomish County, Washington at the regular meeting thereof held this 21st day of November 2023.

STANWOOD-CAMANO SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 401

	Ву
	President and Director
	Director
	Director
	Director
	Director
ATTEST:	
Secretary, Board of Directors	